

Digitally
signed by
KISHOR
RAGHUNATH
GADEKAR
Date:
2025.12.03
12:35:46
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14326 OF 2025

Bijendra Ramkisan Agarwal

...Petitioner

Versus

Monica Bijendra Agarwal Alias

Mayuri Bhagwandas Yadav

...Respondent

Mr. Rajesh More, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 01 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. More, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, at the outset, submits that, the Petitioner will deposit an amount of Rs.2,20,000/- before the learned Trial Court. He further submits that the Petitioner will deposit an amount of Rs.7,500/- per month before the learned Trial Court. First such payment will be made on or before 10th December 2025.
2. All these statements made by the learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner are accepted as undertakings given to this Court.
3. Accordingly, issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 19th January 2026.

4. The Respondent is permitted to withdraw the amount deposited by the Petitioner.
5. Till next date the impugned order shall remain stayed on the condition that the Petitioner complies with the above statements.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]