

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14326 OF 2025

Bijendra Ramkisan Agarwal

...Petitioner

Versus

Monica Bijendra Agarwal Alias

Mayuri Bhagwandas Yadav

...Respondent

Mr. Krutik R. Kamble, h/f Adv. Rajesh More, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Adv. Kirthika i/b Adv. Ajay Joshi, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 27.04.2026.

P.C. :

1. List on 17.06.2026.
2. Ad-interim order to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]